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LIFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1974

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1974 between dying between at exact betwveen age x between age X of life Age
Jjan.1.1974 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P D q 1 4 L e X
x x X X X x X
LIVE BIRTHS 9u19 50
51

0 7438 407 0,04376 1€0000 4376 96718.0 65.67 52
1 7495 10 0.00134 €5624 128 95560.0 67.63 53
2 7290 4 0.00054 $5496 52 95470.0 66.72 54
c| 7141 4 0.00055 ssu44y 52 95418.0 65.76 5%
y 7408 3 0.000u46 $5392 by 95370.0 64.79 56
e 7405 2 0.00024 <5348 23 95336.5 63.82 57
€ 6853 3 0.00025 95325 24 95313.0 62.88 58
7 6165 2 0.00035 €5301 23 95284.5 61.85 59
8 5829 1 0.00044 €5268 42 95247.0 60.88 60
9 5672 2 0.00046 $5226 4y 95204.0 59.90 61
10 5615 5 0.00042 ©5182 40 95162.0 58.93 62
11 5650 1 0.00036 85142 34 95125.0 57.95% €3
12 5¢96 3 0.00037 €5108 35 95090.5 56.97 64
3 6142 2 0.00058 95073 §65 95045.5 55.99 65
14 6170 8 0.00119 €5018 113 94961.5 55.03 €6
1¢ 5996 6 0.00093 <Su905 88 94861.0 54.09 67
16 6666 3 0.00167 €4817 101 94766.5 53. 14 68
17 7288 11 0.00122 94716 116 94658.0 52.20 69
18 1992 14 0.00137 S4€00 130 94535.0 51.26 70
19 9415 g 0.00151 <cu470 143 94398.5 50.33 71
20 8997 23 0.00161 Su327 1£2 9u251.0 49.40 72
21 6295 10 0.00167 °4175 157 94096.5 48.u8 73
22 8129 12 0.00168 94018 158 93939.0 47.56 74
3 8570 16 0.00169 <3860 159 93780.5 46. 604 7€
24 8517 16 0.00169 $3701 158 93622.0 45.72 7¢
25 8521 14 0.00172 3543 161 93462.5 44.79 77
26 8183 L n.00175 93382 163 93300.5 43.87 71¢
27 6995 9 0.00179 53219 167 93135.5 42,90 79
28 7209 14 0.00184 €3052 171 92966.5 42.02 80
29 8131 12 0.00192 52881 178 92792.0 41.09 81
30 7414 18 0.00203 92703 188 92609.0 yn. 17 82
31 7348 17 0.00220 92515 204 92412.0 39.25 83
32 67u5 15 0.00241 92311 222 92200.0 38.33 84
33 6850 17 0.00264 92089 243 91967.5 37.42 8s
34 6354 20 0.00289 21846 265 91713.5 36.52 8é
£ 6291 27 0.00313 91581 287 91437.5 35.62 87
36 5845 14 0.00335 €1294 306 91141.0 34.73 88
37 5853 21 0.00356 90988 324 90826.0 33.84 89
38 5989 24 0.00379 90664 3uy 90u92.0 32.96 90
39 6173 23 0.00406 €0320 367 90136.5 32.08 91
40 6141 22 0.00838 89953 394 89756.0 31.21 92
41 6012 31 0.00478 €9559 428 893u45.0 30.34 93
42 6089 34 0.00523 89131 b66 88898.0 29.48 9y
43 6323 29 0.00572 €8665 507 88411.5 28.63 CES
LY 6045 50 0.006204 €8158 £50 87883.0 27.79 Qg
45 6033 29 0.00676 €7608 592 87312.0 26.96 97
4é 5948 49 0.00728 87016 633 86699.5 26.14 9g
47 5987 49 0.00779 €6383 673 86046.5 25.32 99
48 6053 43 0.00833 85710 714 85353.0 24.51 100

49 5398 61 0.00894 84996 760 84616.0 23.71 TOTAL:




LTFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1974 /continuation/

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1974 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1974 age ¥ and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+#1 and age x+1 at age x

(]

X P D q 1 d L e

X x 8 X X x b4 X

50 5890 52 0.00963 84236 811 83830.5 22.92

51 5755 61 © 0.01039 83425 8€7 82991.5 2213

52 55179 62 0.01118 82558 923 82096.5 21.35

53 5470 71 0.01207 81€35 985 81142.5 20.58

54 5020 67 0.01308 80650 1055 80122.5 19.82

5% 2703 u7 0.01427 79595 1136 - 19027.0 19.07

56 2778 48 0.01565 78459 1228 77845.0 18.33

57 2804 47 0.01719 77231 1328 76567. 0 17.61

58 3549 55 0.01886 75903 1432 75187.0 16.90

59 5060 89 0.02065 74471 1538 73702.0 16.20

60 4968 131 0.02253 72933 1643 72191, 5 15.52

61 5048 117 0.02431 71290 1733 70423.5 14.86

62 4955 127 0.02601 €9557 1809 68652.5 14. 20

€3 4750 158 0.02790 €77u8 1890 66303.0 13.56

I 64 4534 131 0.03029 €5858 1995 64860.5 12.92
65 4162 149 0.03344 €3863 2136 62795.0 12.29

L €6 3813 17 0.03757 €1727 2319 60567.5 11.68
67 3581 141 0.042u8 €9408 2524 58146.0 11.10

! 68 3182 170 0.04787 £6884 2723 55522.5 10.54
69 2991 156 0.05346 £4161 2895 52713.5 10.02

70 2980 189 0.05894 51266 3022 49755.0 9+53

11 2823 177 0.06412 us2uy 3093 46697.5 9.07

72 2540 190 0.06922 45151 3125 43588.5 8.62

13 2358 188 0.07450 42026 3131 40860.5 8.19

14 2184 184 0.08023 38895 3121 37334.5 777

18 1937 167 0.08670 5774 3102 34223.0 7.36

1¢ 1649 177 0.10009 32672 3270 31037.0 6.96

717 1402 150 0.10572 29402 3108 27848.0 6.62

7¢ 1230 138 0.11215% 26294 2949 24819.5 6.29

I 79 275 135 0.11987 23345 2789 21950.5 5.95
80 903 129 0.12780 20556 2627 19242.5 5.63

81 740 110 0.13727 17929 2461 16698.5 5.30

82 613 a7 0.14802 15468 2290 14323.0 4.99

83 515 104 0.16020 13178 2111 12122.5 4.68

84 418 76 0.17397 110867 1925 10104.5 4.38

8¢ 0.18950 9142 1732 827€.0 4.10

8¢ 0.20697 7410 1534 6643.0 3.82

87 0.22657 5876 1331 5210.5 3.56

88 0.248u8 4545 1129 398¢.5 3.3

89 0.27287 3416 932 2980.0 3.07

90 0.29991 2484 745 2111.5 2.84

91 0.32971 1739 573 1452.5 2.63

92 0.36237 1166 423 954.5 2.44

93 0.39792 743 296 595.0 2.26

94 0.43630 447 195 349.5 2.09

95 1491 399 0.47736 252 120 192.0 1.93

96 0.52083 132 69 97«5 1.78

97 0.56630 63 36 u5.0 1.63

' 98 0.61322 27 17 18.5 1.48
99 0.66087 10 7 6.5 1.30

] 100 0.70829 3 2 2.0 1.00

TOTAL: 453414 5872




LIFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1974

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Fxpectation
Age as of in 1974 between dying between at exact between age x between age X of life Age
jan.1.1974 age x and x#1 age x and x+1 age x and age x#1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P D q it a L e x
X X X X X X X
LIVE BIRTHS 8805 552
] 6931 316 0.03628 10000 3628 97279.0 72.55 5z
1 6994 10 0.00144 96372 139 96302.5 7y.28 53
p: 6994 7 0.00100 96233 96 96185.0 73.35 S4
3 6719 6 0.00088 96137 85 96094.5 72.42 55
4 6924 2 0.00023 96052 22 96041, 0 71.48 56
& €891 1 0.00025 96030 24 96018.0 70.50 57
6 6455 2 0.00026 26006 25 95993,5 69.52 58
7 5752 1 0.00028 95981 27 95967.5 68.54 59
8 5605 3 0.00033 55954 32 95938.0 67.55 60
9 5339 3 0.00040 95922 8 95903.0 66.58 61
10 5595 2 0,00049 $5884 47 95860.5 65. 60 o<
11 5168 2 0.00060 $5837 58 95808. 0 64.63 63
12 5783 4 0.00070 $5779 67 95745.5 63.67 sy
13 5776 6 0.00078 ©5712 75 95674.5 62.72 6=
14 5938 4 0.00079 ©5637 76 95599, 0 61.77 66
15 6036 u 0.00061 95561 58 95532.0 60.81 67
1€ 6336 2 0.00060 95503 57 95474.5 59.85 68
17 7118 2 0.00059 95446 =6 95418.0 58.89 69
18 8154 6 0.00058 ©5390 55 95362.5 57.92 #O
19 8866 5 0.00056 95335 <3 95308.5 56.95 (s
20 8387 4 0.00055 €5282 52 95256.0 55.98 12
21 7848 5 0.00053 95230 50 95205.0 55.01 13
22 8055 4 0.00051 95180 49 95155.5 54,04 L
23 8414 6 0.00049 25131 47 95107.5 53.07 7<
24 8034 y 0.00048 55084 46 95061.0 52.09 76
25 8101 4 0.00049 ©5038 47 95014.5 51.12 17
26 7549 4 0.00051 94991 48 94967.0 50. 14 78
27 6195 2 0.00053 94943 50 94918.0 49.17 79
28 6598 6 0.00057 cu893 54 94866.0 48.19 80
29 74806 5 0.00063 94839 €0 94809, 0 47.22 81
30 6733 u 0.00070 <4779 66 94746.0 46.25 82
31 6933 5 0.00080 94713 76 94675.0 45.78 83
32 6312 4 0.00092 c4637 87 94593.5 4u.32 84
33 6711 5 0.00105 94550 99 94500.5 u3.36 85
34 5969 11 0.00118 c4459 RE 94395.5 42.40 8€
35 6113 3 0.00128 94340 121 94279.5 41.45 87
36 5850 9 0.00132 c4219 124 94157.0 40.50 88
37 6026 11 0.00133 €4095 125 94032.5 39.55 85
38 6028 5 0.00133 93970 125 93907.5 38.61 90
39 6132 9 0.00137 93845 120 23780.5 37.66 91
450 6175 9 0.00149 93716 140 93686.0 36.71 92
41 61604 9 0.00169 93576 158 93497.0 35.76 93
4z 6116 15 0.00194 93418 181 93327.5 34.82 ol
43 6552 12 0.00225 93237 210 93132.0 33.88 93
4y 6066 24 0.00258 93027 240 92907.0 32.96 9€
45 6319 18 0.00292 ©2787 271 92651.5 32.04 97
4e 5974 16 0.00329 92516 308 92364.0 31.13 h
47 6285 22 0.00367 92212 338 92043.0 30.23 99
48 6471 36 0.00408 91874 375 91686.5 29.34 100
49 5792 18 0.00452 $1499 41y 91292.0 28.46 TOTAL:
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LIFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1974 /continuation/

FEMALE
ation Population Number of deaths pProbability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1974 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1974 age x and x+1 age X and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
)
b1 P D q 1 d L e
X X x b4 x X x
50 6300 24 0.00499 1085 455 90857.5 27.58
51 6520 31 0.00549 €0630 u4gs 90381.0 26.71
52 6215 49 0.00602 °0132 543 89860.5 25.86
53 6310 41 0.00658 €9589 589 89298.5 25.01
S4 5455 51 0.00716 89000 637 88681.5 24.17
58 2968 41 0.00777 €8363 687 88012.5 23.33
56 2980 19 0.00837 87676 734 87309.0 22.51
57 3063 28 0.00896 86942 779 86552.5 21.69
58 4016 26 0.00960 €6163 827 85749.5 20.88
59 5827 52 0.01034 85336 882 84895,0 20.07
60 5625 61 0.01125 84458 950 83979.0 19427
61 5706 76 0.01224 83504 1022 82993.0 18.48
62 5300 80 0.01328 €2482 1095 81934.5 17.69
63 5470 89 N.01448 81387 1178 80798.0 16.92
(] 5173 77 0.01599 €0209 1283 79567.5 16.15
j 6% 4836 912 0.01792 78926 1414 78219.0 15.40
66 4603 81 0.02034 77512 1577 76723.5 14.66
! 67 4515 113 0.02315 75935 1758 75056.0 13.94
68 3893 98 0.02628 74177 1949 73202 .5 1325
69 . 3897 106 0.02966 72228 2142 111570 12.58
70 3935 138 0.03320 70086 2327 68922.5 11.93
71 3769 153 0.03668 €7759 2488 66516.5 11.31
12 3399 150 0.04013 €5274 2619 63964.5 10.70
73 3413 157 0.04393 62655 2752 61279.0 10.11
74 2920 153 0.04842 £9503 2901 58452, 5 92.53
i 2867 160 0.05397 £7002 3076 55464,0 8.96
76 2635 159 0.05675 £392¢ 3060 52396.0 8.41
77 2363 166 0.06527 0866 3320 49206.0 7.86
78 2058 168 0.07454 47546 3544 4s577u,0 7.34
79 1849 158 0.08462 44002 3723 42140.5 6.85
80 1613 168 0.09557 40279 3849 38354.5 6.39
81 1396 172 0.10745 36430 3914 34473.0 5.96
82 1124 143 0.12032 32516 3992 30560.0 5.56
83 932 153 0.13421 28604 3840 26684.0 5.18
84 827 128 0.14929 24764 3657 22915.5 4.83
85 0.16551 21067 3u87 19323.5 4.50
8¢ 0.18298 17580 3217 15971.5 4.19
87 0.20175 14363 2898 12914.0 3.91
88 0.22187 11465 2544 10193.0 3.64
8¢ 0.24339 8921 2171 J838.5 3.40
90 0.26635 6750 1798 5851.0 3.17
91 0.29077 4952 1440 4232.0 2.96
92 0.31666 3512 1112 2956.0 2.76
93 0.34002 2400 826 1987.0 2.58
94 0.37281 1574 587 1280.5 2. 41
9% 3104 696 0.40299 987 398 788.0 2.24
9€ 0.43847 589 256 461.0 2.08
i 97 0.46714 333 156 255,00 1.92
9¢ 0.50086 177 €9 132.5 1.73
99 0.53546 88 u7 64.5 1.47
100 0.57970 41 23 29.5 1.00

T0TAL: 467632 4922




